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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 587—continued

APPROVALS—continued

3683

i Rates of Duty | part [ Con- Effective
Port I TanN Goods II | cession -
tem No. Normal | Pref. | Ref. | Code |From| To*
DN 87.14.039 Budd R65390-3 heavy duty mounting wheels, 22XB, when declared: Free Free 15 201041A 10/79 9/85
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making off-highway
logging trailers; or
(b) by an importer for sales only to a manufacturer for use by
him, only in making off-highway logging trailers
HO 90.28.009 Sangamo MCR4 magnetic cartridge recorders Free Free 99 206792H 4/82 3/85
DN 91.08.000 Clock movements, when declared by a manufacturer for incorporation Free Free 15 115328F 7/78 9/85
by him into New Zealand made clock surrounds
HO 92.11.001 Assman model MC6, MC8 dictating machines, M105 transcribing Free 206774K  8/82 9/84
machine
HO 92.12.011 BASF magnetic film P16 and P35, when declared by an importer Free Free 15 206789H 10/82 9/84
for sale only to professional film or television studios
HO 92.12.019 BASF Din calibration film 16, 17.5 and 35 Free Free 15 206805C 7/82 6/86
HO 98.03.009 Ballpoint pens having a Customs value of 0.47 cents, or more per Aul 15¢ 33 206768E  9/82 9/84
unit each Less 15
HO 98.03.059 Ballpoint refills and writing cartridges having a Customs value Aul 5¢ 33 206769C 9/82 9/84
of 0.7 cents, or more per unit each Less 15
CONSOLIDATED LIST OF MINISTER’S DECISIONS UNDER
REFERENCE 33 TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE NEW ZEALAND
AUSTRALIA FREE TRADE AGREEMENT (NAFTA)
HO 98.03.009 Ballpoint pens having a Customs value of 0.47 cents, or more per zﬁ:l 15§ 33 206768E  9/82 9/84
unit each ss |
HO 98.03.059 Ballpoint refills and writing cartridges having a Customs value Aul 5¢ 33 206769C 9/82 9/84
of 0.7 cents, or more per unit each Less 15

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation
of an approval is desired for a further penod formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Decisions Cancelled:

AK

HO

29.04.001

Methyl alcohol:
(b) when ... purposes:
45) for ... utensils

(
Chapter 39 Self ... declared:

39.01.341
39.01.362
39.01.369
39.02.372
39.02.379
40.11.001
48.07.151

65.06.009
76.03.001
84.45.009
85.11.009
85.12.009
85.18.000
85.19.009
85.19.009

(1) by ... or

(2) by ... transfers
Cassette ... cassettes
Film ... printed

Film ... unprinted

Film ... printed

Film ... unprinted

1/8 ... types)

Printing ... paperboard
EXCLUDING:

Surface ... board

Hat ... blocks
Treadplate

Strand ... feed
Electronic ... currents
Electric ... waterbeds
Electric ... all types
Lightning ... 10,000 amps
Martonair ... controllers

MISCELLANEOUS

919309L
20646TH

206318C
206664F
206665D
206666B
206667L
206640J

108077G

108879D
110002F
112244E
113550D
917148H
202099J

113847C
204739L

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of November 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 588

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

DETERMINATIONS
Tariff Rates of Duty | Part | Con- | Effective
Port Item No Goods II | cession
- Normal| Pref. | Ref. | Code |From| To*
MISCELLANEOUS
Decisions Cancelled:
HO 85.19.051 Adjustable ... clamps 202120L
Deter'n
HO 85.19.051 Battery ... am 202121F
Deter'n
HO 85.19.051 Cast ... type 202122G
Deter'n
HO 85.19.051 Electrical ... clip 202669E
Deter’n

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of November 1982

P. J. McCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.



