THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 587—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
DN	87.14.039	Budd R65390-3 heavy duty mounting wheels, 22XB, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making off-highway logging trailers; or (b) by an importer for sales only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making off-highway logging trailers	Free	Free	15	201041A	10/79	9/85
НО	90.28.009	Sangamo MCR4 magnetic cartridge recorders	Free	Free	99	206792H	4/82	3/85
DN	91.08.000		Free	Free		115328F	7/78	9/85
НО	92.11.001	Assman model MC6, MC8 dictating machines, M105 transcribing machine	Free			206774K	8/82	9/84
НО	92.12.011	BASF magnetic film P16 and P35, when declared by an importer for sale only to professional film or television studios	Free	Free	15	206789H	10/82	9/84
HO HO	92.12.019 98.03.009	BASF Din calibration film 16, 17.5 and 35 Ballpoint pens having a Customs value of 0.47 cents, or more per unit each	Free	Free Aul 15c Less 15		206805C 206768E	7/82 9/82	6/86 9/84
НО	98.03.059	Ballpoint refills and writing cartridges having a Customs value of 0.7 cents, or more per unit each CONSOLIDATED LIST OF MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER REFERENCE 33 TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE NEW ZEALAND AUSTRALIA FREE TRADE AGREEMENT (NAFTA)		Aul 5c Less 15	33	206769C	9/82	9/84
НО	98.03.009	Ballpoint pens having a Customs value of 0.47 cents, or more per unit each		Aul 15c Less 15	33	206768E	9/82	9/84
НО	98.03.059	Ballpoint refills and writing cartridges having a Customs value of 0.7 cents, or more per unit each		Aul 5c Less 15	33	206769C	9/82	9/84

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

	MISCELLANEOUS						
Decis	ions Cancelled:						
ΑK	29.04.001 Methyl alcohol:						
	(b) when purposes:						
	(45) for utensils				919309L		
НО	Chapter 39 Self declared:			••	206467H	••	
	(1) by or						
	(2) by transfers				2062400		
HO	39.01.341 Cassette cassettes				206318C	••	••
HO	39.01.362 Film printed	••	••	••	206664F	••	••
HO	39.01.369 Film unprinted	••	••	••	206665D	••	••
HO	39.02.372 Film printed		••	••	206666B	••	••
HO HO	39.02.379 Film unprinted 40.11.001 1/8 types)	••	••	••	206667L	••	••
DN		••	••	••	206640J 108077G	••	••
DN	48.07.151 Printing paperboard EXCLUDING:	••	••	••	100077G	••	••
	Surface board						
НО	65.06.009 Hat blocks				108879D		
AK	76.03.001 Treadplate	••	••		110002F	••	••
AK	84.45.009 Strand feed		••		112244E		••
AK	85.11.009 Electronic currents				113550D		
AK	85.12.009 Electric waterbeds				917148H		
WN	85.18.000 Electric all types	••			202099J		
WN	85.19.009 Lightning 10,000 amps	••			113847C		
WN	85.19.009 Martonair controllers	••			204739L		

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of November 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 588

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

DETERMINATIONS

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates o	Rates of Duty		Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
		Miscellaneous						
Decisi	ons Cancello	ed:						
НО	85.19.051 Deter'n	Adjustable clamps	••			202120L		
НО	85.19.051 Deter'n	Battery amp				202121J		
НО	85.19.051 Deter'n	Cast type				202122G		
		Electrical clip				202669E		